
11 15 
METHOD USED TO I q A L 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE I f-lIf. 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface) 

Z1BEFORE PUMPING ft. 
17 20 

WHEN PUMPING I l.-O ft. 
22 25 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test) 

~ air ~ piston [!J turbine 
Nominal diameter Total depth 

CASING 
M IN 

top (main) casing of main casing 

TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) ~ centrifugal []] rotary [QJ other 
(describe 

27 below)27 27~T 
60 61 70 bmersible!IJiet 

27E OTHER CASING (if used)
A diameter depth (feet)
C 

inch from toH 
PUMP INSTALLEDL-___-JI ,~___ 'LI___t ~ ~ ~----- DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES 0 

(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 
_____-"\..1_ __--', LI____~ 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLJ;TED FOR ALL WELLS. 

SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
ole PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 

IN BOX 29.~ l!ml 

CAPACITY:

BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35~ ~ 
PUMP HORSE POWER 

37 41 
DEPTH (nearest ft .) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 

(nearest ft.) 
43 47 

(circle appropriate box 
0 '{l ~go 

11 15 17 21 
and enter caSing height) 

aboVej LAND SURFACE 26 30 32 36 

tJ lJnearest)belowC3 
S 

R 
Q ""SO"5'1 foot)

36 39 41 45 47 51 49 
E 
E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ LATITUDE 3 £1.J ~ 

LON G I T-U D E 7 H
DIAMETER (NEAREST 
OF SCREEN INCH) 

"--____....;5~6;::::----:--...:60~_::_-----.... (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) r 
rom to NOTES: 

GRAVEL PACK 
IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 

SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) STATE OF MARYLAND 

WELL COMPLETION REPORT 
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 

PLEASE TYPE 

I THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITIED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY 
NUMBER 

p/17/d-. 
22 

Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 1--------------------1 (Circle Appropriate Box) 44 
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR 

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

DESCRIPTION (Use FEET 
addilional .heelS il needed) FROM TO 

i:x-tNftJ 0 3 
Clo.t 

j 3LfBro~ 

~fU+( .. Mll~ 

Crrrry
L''''t.,.,k 

38 III 

Q Cl ...+z. 1/1 Ilk' 

CrM )~( Z' 
L..11rl"J,).L, 

QU LLt4'l tv 
GM 

L(V7\e7~ 

/ 

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: _____ 

~yes
WELL HYDROFRACTURED L!J 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER 
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED 

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED 

E ELECTRIC lOG OBTAINED 

TYPE OF ~ MATERIAL (Circle one) 

CEMENT~ , BENTONITE CLAY ~ 
NO. OF BAGS I'> N9:fjPOUNDS 1!I!!L 
GALLONS OF WATER __':i.l...-_______ 
DEPTH OF GRO~SEAL (to nearest ~t n 

from U ft . to ] ft. 
4S TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 

G 
~~~~~ 
insert 

appropriate 
code 
below 

enter 0 If from surface 

CASING RECORD 

~ 1~J£~ 
~~ 

S 
I 
N 
G---~-

screen ~pe 
or open 

t'-Jappropriate 
code 
below 

23 24 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) __"""-__L-

I-p_...:.~:..:Ei:.::.Ll::..W_E_l_L_C_O_NV_E_R_T_ED_TO_PR_O_D_U_C_TI_O_N__--I N 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WEll HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04 .04 "WEll CONSTRUCTION" AND 
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE 
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTEDHEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE. 

ILL 
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 

~~-t 

LlC. NO. I __ 

MOE USE ONLY 
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 

0 __ __ __ I T (E.R.O.S. ) WQ 

70 72 

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman 74 75 76 
responsible for sitework if diHerent from permittee) TELESCOPE LOG 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

MDE/WMNPER071 
COUNTY 



____ 

EMER'bENCYffEMP NO. IF ANY \ 

B 

SEQUENCE NO . 
(MOE USE ONLY) - STATE OF MARYLAND 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

OWNER INFORMA TlON 

1 Last Na e woer First Name 

nC)C\Q SGrn\J.t~ t-\t)1)t. "1>f· 
36 Street or RFD

Ie C;)\UD1U\O , rod . 1. \ C)~ 

2 
WELL INFORMA TI N 

APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 
8 SCX:) 12 

(GAL PER DAY) 14 20 

34 

55 

76 

B 4 
SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 

1. 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

\-\0 -OjS - ~ tS 
70 fill in this form completely 79 

21 

42 

71 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD lEi 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) VNlID 

L...r..... WE s T 
34 2-!::A.J 37 

DISTANoE.'FROM ROAD t::~ 
EN;TER FT OR MI ~ 

TAX MAP: ~ BL~: 1L PARCEL ~_ 
. USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
IGATION 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APP OVAL 

22 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 

lTI 
IT] 
[Q) 

© 

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL I 3aQ I FEET 
24 · 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

~rAugefed) 

~ 
37 CABLE . 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (HydrauliC Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

olher 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~IS WELL WILL NOT f1EPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

@ THIS WELL WILL REPL:ACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

r;;l THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 L.§J AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POlJCY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[QJ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABL1:) 4t 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

__G__ _ 

~5 -J.Y, t;
73 74 75 76 77 78 79 

COUNTY NAME 

STATE 
SIGNATURE 

DATE IS~UE 

@COUNTY 

J 

'( ~ COUNTY NO. 
n" 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 

PERMIT No. HQ­
7(j 1 72 


SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
NOTE APPAO\1NG .4,LfJliOfUTlES sHouLD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEE£)EO= 

MDEIWMNPER.071 



Page I of I Review 
Date -..........,...,,,- q-, ---------­

FIELD DATA SHEET 

HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 


Well Permit No. 80 - ~~.........~~_:_:_~ 
Location of property 
Subdivision ___~~~~~ "-_-'-~___ 
Well 

__Sec. ___ 

-, a ,
Depth of well ___~~L~_-:--_-:----:-__ 

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground i\ 

Static water level (S . W.L.) below M.P. Z. 9' ----"--- ------­

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

ITime pump started , I:,. _, Pumping rate I_­
Total time; to reach pumping water level J ~. ----:f~t-.~be:'----:l~OW-M--.~P:--. 


_.~""':"-;".L..-

II, Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes 

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CAICULATED FLOW 
minute in- below H.P. time to fill • I (if Ilsed) (gallons per 
tervals gallon bucket minute) 

L·~ - ,~ 
"2-9. ~ I l _ 

-Z I ( , - 7). 5 / 2­
1. , ~ I. I '- "­ ·7 ~ j -

z..':l Cf> 
<, .'. '. 

, z...c 
j Z ( 

7 ..., 
-I' -" 

y (­
:)il" ) 20 '7 X' \' 
1.. , ~~ "­ 17<J 7 g \­
5: l/>­ 1/ \.. 7 J.S­
~~L , ( I t·) 
~/~/ ( / ? c '7 Z: -! )( /:' 7 ) 

'i',<{ ( / l L 7 
\. 5 

5'('00 ,2(' _Z ~, , 
\ 

~\ I 

51 "­

12() 

J J..L 
:2 
7 

g,) 
~,r 

. 
-

HD-224 




HOWARD COUNTYHEALTII DEPARTMENT 
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

. 'WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 
'TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 

. !nforinaoon. Form for theTlIStallation ofthe Wen Pump. PitIess .Adapter, and Snpply Piping 

. . -NOTE: The i.ustaJler is respoZlSlDle'wr :requesIiJJg=inspection prior to 9 ;:un OD. the day.ofthe desired 
inspection.. No work is to be cover.ed until appro"Yed by the Hea)tIl DepartJUeJIt. All installations must comply 

with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPc, as amended IocaUy)!!!!! COMAR26.04.04 (MD Well 
CoJis1:i1ictio~ Regulations). Submission ofa complete form is required prior to Use andOccnpancv approvaL 

lU:... . 
CompanyName:~~~~.l.'--''''-',-1:-!..!.!..I...!,,+---reIephoneF. 4) D 7g 5 ~J6 

Address: '_ -:-~~--b,Q.Ll--.L.Itoo~~7'r" 

(Must ci.n:le oae) Licensed.Phnnber icensed Well Dri LicensedWefl Pump lDsIaller 

License #'and name ofindividuaI t:eSP0DSl mstallation: · . 

Name (Print): fi)\/\ d' t ~\L.' License# taO!) 22(p . 

itA licensed individual must perform the a iDstaIlatfun. Apprentices must be under the supervzsion ofa 

ficeDsed.journeJ'lDaD or master plumber, pump iDstaIler or wdl driller. Licenses may be sabjected to field 

verilicirtioD.. UnIice»sed individtials may be reported to the 2ppropriate licensing agency. 


»am: ~rro.,"" Own<r. ~~+ T"",,""'., . YHI qj,lj 90Z5 
-.~ .(~= Lot:'-ULWdlT..IkRO-.5:-7~1S:: 

SiteA~ ~ tLr un,! . .' 

Sahm...mJei - 1'i<I=~ Woll Cap aDd m.ctrieQmdjQj 


Make: ~r1~ Make: ... ~$.P& \1 Two piece watertigbt cap: ~
ffi, dO 
Model..... I () ModeL:"'_ Screened. veotedwe1lcap:. ~ 

Pump Capacit;y 7 GPM Depth: ;~ • £36"min) Cap secured to casing: ~r_ 

Well Yield: 4 GPM NSFI\VSC approved:J.l.:D Condoit min 18'" RG.: ~ 

Depth ofwell enco1lIllCred at time ofpump instillation: 2~C_lfeet)~ Condnitsecured to well cap: .(6 

Ifpump capacity exceeds weI1 yield, a low water cut offswitch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17_8..4 

, 

Torqueam:smrs. Qiblegnanfs. or otheraccepiabIemeIhod uscd-Mustcircleone 

Safety rope, ifused, attached to brass rope ad3pter orother acc:epbtble method inside olwell casing NLft 

Pi in to house '. ,BoaseConDection .: '. 
Type: /, \ Ip{. PVCslcevetoundistnrbedsoi1atwallpenettatiorr.~ . 

=:---==-=""':"""'-="PSC~. <f16psi - )=,' ~""'--,----~",-,,"--L.ength.ofsleevC;(~.,minimmnfulm.fo~h\e!----:~.~;-;-~~ - ·_._ ..._,..._.-c '--'--'--:".-; .....-,-c..,._. 
Depth ofsupply line: OlD / (36" mm) Sleeve seaIedproperl~ ~C~· ..' 

I 
Tke w.ater supply fiDe is required to be at least ten feet from the septie tank, pump e.baJi:dJer, sewage piping, 
distribution box, drainfieJds, an~ sewage reserve area. Ifthis~be accomplished, .contact this office for 

. 	 3ppro-W prior to 1)iUn. Jnal 0 . . :z '22 .. lL-f' . I 
.::::=-.=.:,,~:,,_:,,~ ... .. Signatu:e_of~mwmYv.~~~~~i2.l~mr~~!m.. ..... . ~.. "'. -......-..--. --=;:::C..7 _ t 

Not to be com leted bv JJIStalIer 

Date Insp-Appro~-,/ !L3 JJit Inspect r: 

. For Hes1th D 	 artment Use OnI - I 

Date lnsp. Requested: . I 
. Inspection Data: Pitless adapterwatertigbt & watersupPly rUlTat1~36'" below grade"_:::'/-"~c...~,..... I....:.,," 

. 	 Two piece cap instBiled and attached to casing securely . 

Elcc. conduit ~ at least llr' below gnroela1f3chedto·.cap Properly V'""" 

Sarety rope not outside ofwell caplcasing .. 7 , 

Com:ctwdl tag atIached properly and casing 8" above:finished grade % 

Water supply line sleeved adequately ltthQusc ceooect.fun 7 

"Adequate grout observed belowpitless adapter 	 V . , 

http:COMAR26.04.04
http:cover.ed


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd" Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-6300 I Fax: 410-313-6303 


TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Howard County www,hchealth,org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Health Department 

Mal.lra J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

September 2, 2014 

Homeowner 
6803Winding Stream Way, Lot #20 
Highland, Maryland 20777 

RE: 	 Owings Property, Lot #20 
6803 Winding Stream Way 
Building Permit: 813003556 
Well Permit: HO-95-2415 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved, Final approval of the septic system was 
granted on 8/2112014. Final of the well line connection to the was on 
7/23/2014. The well construction was completed on 11109/2012. Water samples were collected on 
8/812014. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of 
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for 
drinking, This certifies that the initial sampling of CO MAR 26.04.04 "Well 
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well HO-95­
2415. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the 
Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. 
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal 
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of 
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final 
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a 
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject 
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a 
Maryland certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list oflaboratories certified by 
the state be found at the website; 

http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth


Approving Authority, 

fJum ~CutJ 
Dana Bernard, R.E.H.S. 
Environmental Sanitarian 
Well & Program 

cc: 	 Howard County of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 



3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 i:L Hc·\\,'ard C: OU1~rv TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300

;~~ Health Depanm~nr 	 website: www.hchealth.org
!---------------' 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new 
construction, please indicate one of the following: 

r/ The well site has been staked by -=SC6~ 'J o\Q2 0 £5 'c..to-Ok G~\\\{"dS 
(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors) 


on 8 ~~ .. \ ). (date) and does not require a site inspection. 


o 	The wel~df5.:r,~lldg~ property owner will call the Health 

Department to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the 

proposed well site location. 


This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be 
attached to the green well permit application. 

Revised 6/10/03 

http:www.hchealth.org


FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. . Westminster, MD _(410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 95908 Account #: 
Reference: Steurt & Kret Lot 20 Comoanv: 
Location: 6803 Winding Stream Lane Requested By: 

Highland, MD 20777 Source: 
Date! Time Collected: 8/28/2014 1303 Site: 
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/28/2014 1425 Treatment: 
Chlorine ppm: Free: NO Total: NO pH: 
Collected By: 1. Fogle 1974JF Well #: 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE 

1930 


Fogle's Well Drilling 


Dave Fogle 


Well Water 


Kitchen Sink Tap / 

None / . ? 

6.7 


HO-95-24 I 5 


METHOD DATEITIME/ANALYST 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/IOO ml <1.0 SM189223 8129/20141 10301 LLO 


Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/IOO mI <1.0 SM189223 8/29/2014/10301 LLO 


NOTES 

1 MPN/lOO m1 = Most Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 m1 of sample. 

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

3 ND:None Detected 

4 pH tested in lab, chlorine level tested on site 

5 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : 813003556 

Date Reported: 8/29/2014 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LADORA TORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown R,d. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

Laboratorv ID #: 95574 Account #: 1930 
Reference: Steurt & Kret Lot 20 Comoanv: Fogle's Well Drilling 
Location: 6803 Winding Stream Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle 

Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 8/8/2014 1153 Site: Pressure Tank 
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/812014 1535 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.8 
Collected By: J. Fogle 1974JF Well #: HO-95-2415 

PARAiVIETERS . RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 12.4 MPNI 100 ml < 1.0 

Bacteria, E, coli, MPN < 1.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 

Nitrate < 1.0 mgIL 10 

Turbidity 10,9 NTU <10 

METHOD DATEfI'IMElANALYST ----------.---------­SMI89223 8/9/2014 I 1600 I BCD 

SM189223 8/9/2014 1 1600 I BCD 

601 8/812014 I 1600 I CRS 

SM182130B 8/8/2014 I 1630 I CRS 

8/8/2014 1 1630 I CRSSand NS mgIL • 

NOTES 

1 mgIL = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million) 


2 l'v1PN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 


3 NS =None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mgIL) 


4 NTU =Nephelometric Turbidity Units 


5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling, ' 


6 ND:None Detected 


7 pH tested in lab, chlorine level tested on site 


8 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 


Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 

Buildi~ Pennit # : B 13003556 


Date Reported: 8111/2014 

MD State Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LAB ORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (410) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FAX (410) 848-0198 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

LaBoratorv ID #: 95832 Account #: 1930 
Reference: Steurt & Kret Lot 20 Comoanv: Fogle's Well Drilling 
Location: 6803 Winding Stream Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle · 

Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 8/2512014 1115 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap ? 
Date/Time Rec'd: 812512014 1330 Treatment: None? 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.4 
Collected By: J. Fogle 1974JF Well #: HO-95-2415 

PARAMETERS ____ RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEffIME/ANALYST 
Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN 2.0 MPNI 100 mI <1.0 SM189223 8/26/2014/09301 LLO 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mI <1.0 SMI89223 8/2612014/09301 LLO 

NOTES 

1 MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample. 

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

3 ND:None Detected 

4 pH tested in lab, chlorine level tested on site 

5 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 

Reason for Test: Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : 813003556 

Date Reported: 8126/2014 

MD State Certlfu:ation # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTICAL LABORATORY, INC. 
1413 Old Taneytown Rd. Westminster, MD (4]0) 848-1014 (410) 876-4554 FA~J410) 848-0298 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 95688 Account #: 1930 
Reference: Steurt & Kret Lot 20 Comoanv: Fogle's Well Drilling 
Location: 6803 Winding Stream Lane Requested By: Dave Fogle 

Highland, MD 20777 Source: Well Water 
Date/ Time Collected: 8/ 1812014 1303 Site: Kitchen Sink Tap 
DatelTime Rec'd: 811812014 1557 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: NO Total: NO pH: 6.7 
Collected By: J. Fogle 1974JF Well #: HO-95-2415 

PARAMETERS REsVLTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATErrlMEIANALYST 

Bacteria, Colifonn, Total, MPN 4.2 MPN/ IOOml <1.0 SMI89223 8119/20141 1030 1LLO 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 mI <1.0 SMI89223 8119/2014 1 1030 ILLO 

Turbidity 6.16 <10 SM182130B 8/19/2014/11451 CRS
~TU 

~\y ,~.\ 
O{'i 

NOTES 

MPNI 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 m1 of sample. 

2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 

4 ND:None Detected 

5 pH tested in lab, chlorine level tested on site 

6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received 

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy 
Building Pennit # : 813003556 

Date Reported: 8/1912014 

MD State Certification # 133 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

February 5, 2013 

Steuart Kret Homes 
7090 Samuel Morse Drive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

RE: Owings Overlook Lot 20 
Winding Stream Way 
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 2415 

To Whom it May Concern: 

A was collected during a yield test on 9,2012 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpba and Gross Beta measure the 
total and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally radioactive 
H"'"H'~''''' have to be in a of fonnation 
known as Baltimore in your area of development within the County. 

this revealed a Gross Alpha of 7.4 ± 2.0 picocurieslliter (pCilL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 10.6 ± 2.2 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was below its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted 
50 pOlL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At time of testing and with to parameters, the future water supply meets 
EPA regulatory standards. Additional testing for tbese parameters will not be required to secure 
future Use & Occupancy. Please note that other parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity 
and sand) will still be required to help secure Use & Occupancy. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your infonnation. Please call this at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

~n~ 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
cc: Barry Glotfelty, MOE Water Mgmt. 

Well & Septic property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


State ofMaryland 

DHMH - Laboratories Administration 


Division of Environmental Chemistry 
Howard County Health Department RADIATION LABORATORY 
Bureau ot Environmental Health 
7178 Celul"l"lbio Ool~lVoy Dlive 
Columbia, Maryland 21046 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. P. H., Director 

LABO TORY LYSIS REQUEST 

Sample Bottle No. A: \4G 2~ IS No.B: ___ Field Blank Bottle No.1: HG ....OoC'O No B: ___ 

Plant/Site Name: 0",";;0;5;> ere pe(t~ - Lot . 2iJ County: \-lDviaX'd 
\ 

Sample Source: We\} 

County: . 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water ,l( 

Landfill 0 

Stream 0 

Other 0 


--w ....A,"j staCI(\'\ v/a.j Location: _--=--B.L.-j)_-_'1...:....S.::....-_2---'·~-'-'~;;o::......-____ 
(well no, lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

Plant No. DDDDDDDDD 
Community 0 
Non-cornmunity 0 
Private 
Other ~ 

Collector: . it rS,(;\...fPevy'ov+ 
Date CoUected: _"_I~l.!:... 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ~ No 0 

Submitters Code: DO Federal Project: II] 


Remarks: 

Source (raw water) ;e: 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MeL 0 


Telephone No.: 4\ 0 ­

Time CoUected:a.m. p.m. 

Iced: Yes 0 No ~ 

Emergency 0 
Routine 5' 
Recheck 0 
Special 0 

3 \"5 \ l-J B I 
3 f"1 

Field Data: __~__ 
pH Chlorine 

-

'" Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCi/L) Date Analyzed . Date Reported 

../, Gross Alpha 4000 

../ Gross Beta 4100 
I 

Radon-222 
Bottle A 

4004 
I 
I 

Radon-222 
4004

BottleB 

Field Blank #A 4004 

, Field Blank #B 4004 

I Tritium 
, , 

Ra-226 4020 

Ra-228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: 1 1__ _____ 

Supe"~or: _________~~~~~~--~----------------~--------------
eTel. No.: (410) 767 - 5537 eFaxNo: (410) 333- 5373 

FORM REVISED 10/07 

DHMH 4540 10/07 
ORIGINAL - LABORATORY 
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